
QNo 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

Feedback of 

Students 

Strongly Agree 
|Agree 
Neutral 

Disagree 
Strongly Disagree 
Strongly Agree 
Agree 
|Neutral 

Disagree 
Strongly Disagree 
Strongly Agree 
|Agree 
Neutral 

Disagree 
Strongly Disagree 

Aeia talken 

Strongly Agree 
|Agree 
Neutral 

Disagree 
|Strongly Disagree 
Excellent 

Good 

|Average 
Poor 

Very poor 

Excellent 

Good 

|Average 
Poor 

|Very poor 

Number of 

students 

172 

64 

18 

5 

158 

64 

22 

13 

13 

155 

65 

31 

8 

11 

142 

68 

36 

13 

11 

175 

63 
17 

7 

162 

59 

28 

11 

10 

Percentage 

63.70 

23.70 

6.67 

4.07 

1.85 

58.52 

23.70 

8.15 

4.81 

4.81 

57.41 

24.07 

11.48 

2.96 

4.07 

52.59 

25.19 

13.33 

4.81 

4.07 

64.81 

23.33 

6.30 
2.59 

2.96 

60.00 

21.85 

10.37 

4.07 

3.70 

Remarks 

Almost same as 

the previous year 

Almost same as 
the previous year 

Slight 
improvement 

Better feedback 
received as 

compared to the 
previous year 

Slight 
improvement 

received as 

Compared to the 

previous year 

Semester wise lesson plan shall be prepared in the beginning. 

Teachers to adhere to the plan. 

Recommendation 

HoDs to monitor class progress and submit report in the HoD meeting to be conducted on the last 

day of the month. 

HoDs shall call departmental meeting and devise proper strategies for the contents to be delivered 

lin an effective manner. 
Faculty development program shall be organised for teachers. 

Teachers are encouraged to attend CBPS. 
Teachers shall acauaint themselves with modern pedagogica skills, as the contemporary student 

lcommunity requires. 

Teachers are advised to make the class learner centric. 

Experimental learning, active engagement of students shall be encouraged. 

Teachers shall adopt better teaching strategies to facilitate increased imvolvement of students. 

Faculty shall be encouraged to participate in workshops/FDPs on ICT enabled teaching. 

Faculty shall rely primarily on ict tools to impart better learning experience to students. HoDs to 

take steps in this regard 

HoDs to analyse assessment test reports and identify the needs of students. He shall also interact 

with every students to identify their issues. 
|HoDs shall devise proper plan on remedial class programme and adhere to that. 

Monthly progress shall be discussed in HoD meeting 

The institute shall take the negative views of the students into consideration and take steps for 

Better feedbackimprovement of teaching quality of students. As a first step, the teachers are advised to improve 

their pedagogic method. An expert committee shall also be constituted to bring improvement in this 

larea. 

teachers' progress shall be assessed in every HoD meeting 

|Academic bursar to visit the classes and interact with students on the same 



7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Excellent 

Good 

|Average 
Poor 

|Very poor 
|Strongly Agree 
|Agree 
Neutral 

Disagree 
Strongly Disagree 
Strongly Agree 
Agree 
Neutral 

Disagree 
|Strongly Disagree 
Strongly Agree 
|Agree 
Neutral 

Disagree 
Strongly Disagree 
Strongly Agree 
|Agree 
|Neutral 

Disagree 
Strongly Disagree 
Excellent 

|Good 
|Average 
Poor 

|Very Poor 
Excellent 

Good 

|Average 
Poor 

Very Poor 

180 

43 

20 

15 

12 

147 

42 

32 

28 
21 

162 

57 

30 

13 

152 

63 

32 

15 

156 

75 

18 

10 

11 

181 

63 
6 

12 

167 

58 

21 

14 

10 

66.67 

15.93 

7.41 

5.56 
4.44 

54.44 

15.56 
11.85 

10.37 

7.78 

60.00 

21.11 

11.11 
2.96 
4.81 

56.30 

23.33 
11.85 

5.56 
2.96 
57.78 
27.78 

6.67 

3.70 

4.07 

67.04 

23.33 

2.22 

4.44 

2.96 

61.85 
21.48 
7.78 

S.19 

3.70 

better than last 

year 

Improved 

Improved 

Declined 

Seems that the 

result is almost 
Same as the 

previous years. 

Improved 

Facilities have 

been improved. 

Recommendations for g.6 shall also be applicable for this question. 

Better lab equipment shall be provided for enhance learning experience 

The Institute shall implement the previous year recommendations as they have yielded good results. 

Help Desk at the office is to be set up. 

The Institute shall implement the previous year recommendations as they have yielded good results. 

Student grievance cell shall include 4 student members representing all levels. 

Evaluation system needs refinement. The institute shall take steps to make it qualiy oriented and 

stress free. 

|Students shall be assessed regularly to shed off fear and to remain connected to learning. 

Question bank shall be facilitated to acquaint them with the pattern. 

Teachers shall help them in preparing answers. 

|All committees/coordinators/teachers shall be instructed to carry out the activities in earnest and 

ensure maximum students' participation 

The committee appreciated the work done by the library office and also decided that library service 

is to be made more accessible to the students. Hence LMS software shall be introduced from the 

next year and more books and e-resources shall be made available to the students. A xerox machine 

shall also be installed at the library. 

The institute shall continue its efforts in the direction of improving the facilities for the students. 



14 

15 

Excellent 

lGood 

|Average 
Poor 

Very Poor 
Excellent 

Good 

|Average 
Poor 

Very Poor 

171 

62 

10 

18 

9 

168 

75 

12 

7 

: 

63.33 

22.96 
3.70 

6.67 

3.33 

62.22 
27.78 

2.96 

4.44 

2.59 

Mixed Response 

Improved 

The Committee Heads/ Coordinators/HoDs shall be instructed to conduct the activities more 
fervently and ensure maximum participation of students. 

|The institute shall continue its efforts in the direction of improving the cleanliness and sanitation of t 
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