Action taken Report for 2017-18

	Feedback of	Number of	(C.)		Recommendation
Q No	Students	students	Percentage	Remarks	RECOMMENSACION
1	Strongly Agree	172	63.70	Almost same as the previous year	Semester wise lesson plan shall be prepared in the beginning.
	Agree	64	23.70		Togehers to adhere to the plan.
	Neutral	18	6.67		HoDs to monitor class progress and submit report in the HoD meeting to be conducted on the last
	Disagree	11	4.07		day of the month.
	Strongly Disagree	5	1.85		
2	Strongly Agree	158	58.52	Almost same as the previous year	HoDs shall call departmental meeting and devise proper strategies for the contents to be delivered
	Agree	64	23.70		in an effective manner. Faculty development program shall be organised for teachers. Teachers are encouraged to attend CBPs. Teachers shall acquaint themselves with modern pedagogica skills, as the contemporary student
	Neutral	22	8.15		
	Disagree	13	4.81		
	Strongly Disagree	13	4.81		community requires.
3	Strongly Agree	155	57.41		Teachers are advised to make the class learner centric.  Experimental learning, active engagement of students shall be encouraged.  Teachers shall adopt better teaching strategies to facilitate increased imvolvement of students.
	Agree	65	24.07	Slight improvement	
	Neutral	31	11.48		
	Disagree	8	2.96		
	Strongly Disagree	11	4.07		
4	Strongly Agree	142	52.59	Better feedback received as compared to the previous year	Faculty shall be encouraged to participate in workshops/FDPs on ICT enabled teaching.  Faculty shall rely primarily on ict tools to impart better learning experience to students. HoDs to take steps in this regard
	Agree	68	25.19		
	Neutral	36	13.33		
	Disagree	13	4.81		
	Strongly Disagree	11	4.07		
	Excellent	175	64.81	Slight improvement	HoDs to analyse assessment test reports and identify the needs of students. He shall also interact with every students to identify their issues. HoDs shall devise proper plan on remedial class programme and adhere to that. Monthly progress shall be discussed in HoD meeting
5	Good	63	23.33		
	Average	17	6.30		
1	Poor	7	2.59		
	Very poor	8	2.96		The institute shall take the negative views of the students into consideration and take steps for
6	Excellent	162	60.00	compared to the	improvement of teaching quality of students. As a first step, the teachers are advised to improve
	Good	59	21.85		their pedagogic method. An expert committee shall also be constituted to bring improvement in this
	Average	28	10.37		area.
	Poor	11	4.07		teachers' progress shall be assessed in every HoD meeting
	Very poor	10	3.70		Academic bursar to visit the classes and interact with students on the same

7 Ave Poo Ver Stro Agr 8 Nee Diss Stro Agr 9 Ne Diss Stro Stro Stro Stro Stro Stro Stro Stro	verage	43 20 15 12 147 42 32 28 21 162 57 30 8 13 152	15.93 7.41 5.56 4.44 54.44 15.56 11.85 10.37 7.78 60.00 21.11 11.11 2.96 4.81	better than last year Improved	Recommendations for q.6 shall also be applicable for this question.  Better lab equipment shall be provided for enhance learning experience  The Institute shall implement the previous year recommendations as they have yielded good result Help Desk at the office is to be set up.  The Institute shall implement the previous year recommendations as they have yielded good result Student grievance cell shall include 4 student members representing all levels.
8 Neu Stro Agr Stro Agr Stro Stro Stro Agr Stro Stro Stro Stro Stro Stro Stro Str	oor ery poor rongly Agree gree eutral isagree crongly Disagree gree gree leutral isagree trongly Agree gree leutral isagree trongly Disagree	15 12 147 42 32 28 21 162 57 30 8	5.56 4.44 54.44 15.56 11.85 10.37 7.78 60.00 21.11 11.11 2.96 4.81	year	The Institute shall implement the previous year recommendations as they have yielded good resul Help Desk at the office is to be set up.  The Institute shall implement the previous year recommendations as they have yielded good resul
8 Neu Stro Agr Stro Agr Stro Stro Stro Agr Stro Stro Stro Stro Stro Stro Stro Str	oor ery poor rongly Agree gree eutral isagree crongly Disagree gree gree leutral isagree trongly Agree gree leutral isagree trongly Disagree	12 147 42 32 28 21 162 57 30 8	4.44 54.44 15.56 11.85 10.37 7.78 60.00 21.11 11.11 2.96 4.81	Improved	Help Desk at the office is to be set up.  The Institute shall implement the previous year recommendations as they have yielded good resul
8 Net Dis: Stro Agr Stro Stro Stro Stro Stro Stro Stro Str	rongly Agree gree eutral isagree crongly Disagree gree gree leutral isagree trongly Agree gree trongly Agree gree trongly Disagree trongly Agree	147 42 32 28 21 162 57 30 8 13	54.44 15.56 11.85 10.37 7.78 60.00 21.11 11.11 2.96 4.81		Help Desk at the office is to be set up.  The Institute shall implement the previous year recommendations as they have yielded good resul
8 Neu Diss Stro Agr 9 Ne Diss Stro Stro Stro Stro Stro Stro Stro Stro	gree eutral isagree crongly Disagree crongly Agree gree leutral isagree trongly Disagree	42 32 28 21 162 57 30 8 13	15.56 11.85 10.37 7.78 60.00 21.11 11.11 2.96 4.81		Help Desk at the office is to be set up.  The Institute shall implement the previous year recommendations as they have yielded good resul
8 Neu Dis: Stro Agr 9 Ne Dis Str	eutral isagree crongly Disagree crongly Agree gree leutral isagree trongly Disagree	32 28 21 162 57 30 8 13	11.85 10.37 7.78 60.00 21.11 11.11 2.96 4.81		Help Desk at the office is to be set up.  The Institute shall implement the previous year recommendations as they have yielded good resul
8 Neu Dis: Stro Agr 9 Ne Dis Str	eutral isagree crongly Disagree crongly Agree gree leutral isagree trongly Disagree	28 21 162 57 30 8 13	10.37 7.78 60.00 21.11 11.11 2.96 4.81		Help Desk at the office is to be set up.  The Institute shall implement the previous year recommendations as they have yielded good resul
Stro Stro Agr 9 Ne Dis Str	crongly Disagree crongly Agree gree leutral disagree trongly Disagree	21 162 57 30 8 13	7.78 60.00 21.11 11.11 2.96 4.81	Improved	The Institute shall implement the previous year recommendations as they have yielded good resul
9 Ne Dis Str	rongly Agree gree leutral visagree trongly Disagree	162 57 30 8 13	60.00 21.11 11.11 2.96 4.81	Improved	The Institute shall implement the previous year recommendations as they have yielded good resul Student grievance cell shall include 4 student members representing all levels.
9 Ne Dis Str	gree eutral visagree trongly Disagree	57 30 8 13	21.11 11.11 2.96 4.81	Improved	The Institute shall implement the previous year recommendations as they have yielded good resul Student grievance cell shall include 4 student members representing all levels.
9 Ne Dis Str	eutral visagree trongly Disagree	30 8 13	11.11 2.96 4.81	Improved	The Institute shall implement the previous year recommendations as they have yielded good resul Student grievance cell shall include 4 student members representing all levels.
9 Ne Dis Str	eutral visagree trongly Disagree	8 13	2.96 4.81	Improved	Student grievance cell shall include 4 student members representing all levels.
Str Str	trongly Disagree	13	4.81		Stadent grievance con snammer -
Str				7	
	trongly Agree	152			I Had a second and
			56.30		Evaluation system needs refinement. The institute shall take steps to make it qualiy oriented and
IAg	gree	63	23.33	Declined	stress free. Students shall be assessed regularly to shed off fear and to remain connected to learning.
10 Ne	leutral	32	11.85		
Di	Disagree	15	5.56		Question bank shall be facilitated to acquaint them with the pattern.
St	Strongly Disagree	8	2.96	Seems that the result is almost same as the previous years.	Teachers shall help them in preparing answers.
St	Strongly Agree	156	57.78		
Ar	Agree	75	27.78		All committees/coordinators/teachers shall be instructed to carry out the activities in earnest and ensure maximum students' participation
11 N	Neutral	18	6.67		
D	Disagree	10	3.70		
St	Strongly Disagree	11	4.07		
E:	Excellent	181	67.04	Improved	The committee appreciated the work done by the library office and also decided that library service is to be made more accessible to the students. Hence LMS software shall be introduced from the next year and more books and e-resources shall be made available to the students. A xerox machinal shall also be installed at the library.
G	Good	63	23.33		
12 A	Average	6	2.22		
Р	Poor	12	4.44		
V	Very Poor	8	2.96		
	Excellent	167	61.85	Facilities have been improved.	The institute shall continue its efforts in the direction of improving the facilities for the students.
G	Good	58	21.48		
13 A	Average	21	7.78		
P	Poor	14	5.19		
\	Very Poor	10	3.70		

14	Excellent	171	63.33	Miyad Rachanca	The Committee Heads/ Coordinators/HoDs shall be instructed to conduct the activities more fervently and ensure maximum participation of students.
	Good	62	22.96		
	Average	10	3.70		
	Poor	18	6.67		
	Very Poor	9	3.33		
15	Excellent	168	62.22	Improved	The institute shall continue its efforts in the direction of improving the cleanliness and sanitation of t
	Good	75	27.78		
	Average	8	2.96		
	Poor	12	4.44		
	Very Poor	7	2.59		